Federal
Matching
Funds
Republicans
Bush* $74,620,000
Democrats
Kerry $74,620,000

Total General Election Candidates (2) $149,240,000

Total Primary Candidates (10)
(Excludes General Election Candidates)

$28,268,845

Grand Total $177,508,845

* First Financial Report for 2004 Cycle - 2003 Q2

Contributions
From Individuals
Minus Refunds

Presidential Receipts through December 31, 2004

Contributions/Loans
from the Candidate
Minus Repayments

Contributions
from Cmte's
Minus Refunds

$269,777,919 $2,699,895 -$6,500,015
$224,580,021 $322,705 S0
$494,357,940 $3,022,600 -$6,500,015
$134,335,795 $696,623 $140,892
$628,693,735 $3,719,222 -$6,359,123

Other Loans
Minus
Repayments

$6,500,000

$2,061,925
$8,561,925

$2,431

$8,564,356

Transfers
from Previous Other
Campaigns Receipts

$7,842,480 $7,471,312

$16,731,051 $2,842,303
$24,573,531 $10,313,615

$3,464,508 $312,111

$28,038,039 $10,625,726

Total

$362,411,591

$321,158,005
$683,569,596

$167,221,204

$850,790,800



